Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(civil),CCL, Kathara

Name of Work:Contract for one year for Day to Day repair and Maintenance of Water Supply Main line and internal pipe line and its fittings for Service and Welfare Building under G.M. Unit Kathara Area

		Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department				
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)		
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00		

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
NO.				RS. P	RS. P	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Item Description/ Heading					
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil	150.00	m3	203.85		INR Thirty Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Fifty Only
3	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 15 mm dia nominal bore	60.00	m	202.60		INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Six Only
4	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 20 mm dia nominal bore	60.00	m	228.65		INR Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Nineteen Only
5	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 25 mm dia nominal bore	60.00	m	279.40	16764.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Four Only
6	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 40 mm dia nominal bore	30.00	m	389.05		INR Eleven Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Fifty Only
7	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 50 mm dia nominal bore	30.00	m	488.55		INR Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Only
8	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work 80 mm dia nominal bore	30.00	m	732.45	21973.50	INR Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Fifty Only

9	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall 15 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	60.00	m	187.25	11235.00	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Five Only
10	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	120.00	m	227.35	27282.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Two Only
11	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall 18.7.3 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	120.00	m	263.60	31632.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Two Only
12	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately): 50 mm diameter Class I	5.00	ea	3522.55	17612.75	INR Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred & Twelve and Paise Seventy Five Only
13	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately): 80 mm diameter Class I	5.00	ea	4684.05	23420.25	INR Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty and Paise Twenty Five Only
14	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately): 18.31.1 100 mm diameter 18.31.1.2, Class II	5.00	ea	3722.35	18611.75	INR Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred & Eleven and Paise Seventy Five Only
15	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately): 18.31.3.2 Class II	3.00	ea	5419.70	16259.10	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Ten Only
16	Providing and fixing GI Union in existing GI pipe line, cutting & threading the pipe and making long screws incl. excavation refilling the earth or cutting of wall & making good the same compl. Wherever required. 15mm nominal bore.	30.00	ea	539.55	16186.50	INR Sixteen Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Fifty Only
17	Providing and fixing GI Union in existing GI pipe line, cutting & threading the pipe and making long screws incl. excavation refilling the earth or cutting of wall & making good the same compl. Wherever required. 20mm nominal bore.	30.00	ea	562.80		INR Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Four Only
18	Providing and fixing GI Union in existing GI pipe line, cutting & threading the pipe and making long screws incl. excavation refilling the earth or cutting of wall & making good the same compl. Wherever required. 25mm nominal bore.	30.00	ea	596.50	17895.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Five Only

19	Providing and fixing GI Union in existing GI pipe line, cutting & threading the pipe and making long screws incl. excavation refilling the earth or cutting of wall & making good the same compl. Wherever required. 40mm nominal bore.	30.00	ea	685.90	20577.00	INR Twenty Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven Only
20	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) :50 mm nominal bore	30.00	ea	9123.80	273714.00	INR Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fourteen Only
21	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing G.I. pipe line, cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required :80 mm nominal bore	30.00	ea	1218.10	36543.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Three Only
22	Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour.15mm nominal bore, 86mm long. Weighing not less than 88 gms.	30.00	ea	101.45	3043.50	INR Three Thousand &Forty Three and Paise Fifty Only
23	Providing and fixing PTMT stop cock of approved quality and colour 15mm nominal bore, 86mm long . Weighing not less than 88 gms.	15.00	ea	101.45	1521.75	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Seventy Five Only
24	Providing and fixing PTMT pillar cock of approved quality and colour 15 mm nominal bore, 107 mm long, weighing not less than 110 gms	15.00	ea	169.45	2541.75	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Forty One and Paise Seventy Five Only
25	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions: 18.21.130 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	15.00	ea	58.95	884.25	INR Eight Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Twenty Five Only
26	Providing and fixing PVC low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS 7231.with all fittings and fixtures complete (a) 10 litre capacity - white	15.00	ea	876.95	13154.25	INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Five Only
27	Providing and fixing white vitreous china wash basin including making all connections but excluding the cost of fittings :Flat back wash basin of size 550x400 mm	10.00	ea	751.15	7511.50	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eleven and Paise Fifty Only
28	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete	10.00	ea	964.25	9642.50	INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Fifty Only
29	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	6000.00	I	7.05	42300.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred Only
30	Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete	2500.00	cm	2.85	7125.00	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only
31	Providing and fixing bolts including nuts and washers complete	60.00	kg	110.90	6654.00	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Four Only
32	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared	5000.00	m2	9.64	48200.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only

Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only	
Total in Figures					INR Eight Lakh Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Eighty Five Only		
36	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only	
35	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : (a) 15mm dia nominal bore.	10.00	ea	361.90	3619.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Nineteen Only	
34	Dismantling GI pipes (external work) including excv. And refilling trenches after taking out the pipes,manually/by mechanical means incl. stacking of pipes within 50m. Leas as per direction of EIC:a) 15mm to 40mm nominal bore.	150.00	m2	90.55	13582.50	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Fifty Only	
33	Dismantling GI pipes (external work) including excv. And refilling trenches after taking out the pipes,manually/by mechanical means incl. stacking of pipes within 50m. Leas as per direction of EIC:a) 15mm to 40mm nominal bore.	150.00	m2	83.15	12472.50	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Fifty Only	